

City of San Diego PURCHASE ORDER

PO No. 4500090296

Date: 06/07/2017 Page 1 of 3

Ship To:

CITY OF SAN DIEGO PARK & RECREATION DEPARTMENT 202 "C" STREET, FLOOR 5 SAN DIEGO CA 92101-4806 Bill To:

Open Space 202 C Street, 5th Floor San Diego CA 92101 **Billing Contact:** DAVID TRAN

Telephone:

E-Mail:davidt@sandiego.gov

Vendor: Lusa Sd Lp

dba Landscapes Usa 9164 Rehco Road

San Diego CA 92121-2269

Terms:

within 30 days Due net **Delivery Terms:**FOB FOB Destination

Buyer: CoSD Purchasing

Telephone: 619-236-6000

Vendor ID: 10009582 Telephone:858-625-0855 E-Mail: michaels@landscapeusa.com

E-Mail:

Item ID/Description	Del.Date	Quantity/UM	Unit Price	9	Exten	ded Price
DEPT OPEN - LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE	06/30/2017	148,144.24 EA	USD	1.00 U	SD	148,144.2
month basis for the Carmel Valley Maintenance in accordance	with quote					
garmstead@sandiego.gov or by U.S. mail to the billing addres	s as shown					
Update business tax and insurance as required.						
WAGE REQUIREMENTS: PURCHASE ORDERS EXECUTED	O ON OR AFTER JANUAR	RY 1, 2015				
is entering into a contract with the City. Contractor certifies that	t he					
22.3019, construction, alteration, demolition, repair and mainte work performed under this Contract is subject to State prevaili	enance ng wage					
exceeding \$25,000 and for alteration, demolition, repair and m work performed under this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$	aintenance 15,000, the					
This requirement is in addition to the requirement to pay Living pursuant to San Diego Municipal Code sections 22.4201through	y Wage gh 22.4245.					
classification of work (i.e. Prevailing Wage Rate or Living Wag and pay the highest of the two rates to their employees. Living	e Rate), Wage					
Compliance with Prevailing Wage Requirements. Pursuant 1720 through 1861 of the California Labor Code, the Contractor	to sections or and its					
Contract are paid not less than the prevailing rate of per diem determined by the Director of the California Department of Ind	wages as ustrial					
the City and are available for inspection to any interested party	on on					
found at http://www.dir.ca.gov/OPRL/DPreWageDetermination Contractor and its subcontractors shall post a copy of the prev	n.htm. railing					
	DEPT OPEN - LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE Carmel Valley MAD – Provide interim landscape maintenance month basis for the Carmel Valley Maintenance in accordance provided by vendor for Fiscal Year 2017 from May 1, 2017 thrown 30, 2017. Please include PO number on all invoices and email invoice to garmstead @ sandiego, gov or by U.S. mail to the billing address on the PO to the ATTN: Greg Armstead. If questions, please of Armstead at 619-685-1366. Update business tax and insurance as required. WAGE REQUIREMENTS: PURCHASE ORDERS EXECUTED By performing the services detailed in this purchase order, Co is entering into a contract with the City. Contractor certifies the or she is aware of the wage provisions described herein and swith such provisions before commencing services. A. PREVAILING WAGES. Pursuant to San Diego Municipal C 22.3019, construction, alteration, demolition, repair and mainte work performed under this Contract is subject to State prevail laws. For construction work performed under this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$25,000 and for alteration, demolition, repair and m work performed under this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$25,000 and for alteration, demolition, repair and m work performed under this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$25,000 and for alteration, demolition, repair and m work performed under this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$25,000 and for alteration, demolition, repair and m work performed under this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$25,000 and for alteration, demolition, repair and m work performed under this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$25,000 and for alteration, demolition, repair and m work performed under this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$25,000 and for alteration, demolition, repair and m work performed under this Contract or shall on the requirement to pay Living pursuant to San Diego Municipal Code sections 22.4201throug Contractor must determine which per diem rate is highest for eclassification of work (i.e. Prevailing Wage Reate or Living Wage Rai 1. Compliance wi	DEPT OPEN - LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE Carmel Valley MAD – Provide interim landscape maintenance on a month to month basis for the Carmel Valley Maintenance in accordance with quote provided by vendor for Fiscal Year 2017 from May 1, 2017 through June 30, 2017. Please include PO number on all invoices and email invoice to: garmstead @sandiego.gov or by U.S. mail to the billing address as shown on the PO to the ATTN: Greg Armstead. If questions, please contact Greg Armstead at 619-685-1366. Update business tax and insurance as required. WAGE REQUIREMENTS: PURCHASE ORDERS EXECUTED ON OR AFTER JANUAF By performing the services detailed in this purchase order, Contractor is entering into a contract with the City. Contractor certifies that he or she is aware of the wage provisions described herein and shall comply with such provisions before commencing services. A. PREVAILING WAGES. Pursuant to San Diego Municipal Code section 22.3019, construction, alteration, demolition, repair and maintenance work performed under this Contract is subject to State prevailing wage laws. For construction work performed under this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$25,000 and for alteration, demolition, repair and maintenance work performed under this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$25,000 and for alteration, demolition, repair and maintenance work performed under this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$15,000, the contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with State prevailing wage laws including, but not limited to, the requirements listed below. This requirement is in addition to the requirement to pay Living Wage pursuant to San Diego Municipal Code sections 22.4201through 22.4245. Contractor must determine which per diem rate is highest for each classification of work (i.e. Prevailing Wage Rate or Living Wage Rates), and pay the highest of the two rates to their employees. Living Wage applies to workers who are not subject to Prevailing Wage Rates. 1. Compliance with Prevailing Wage Requirements. Pursuant to sections 1720 thr	DEPT OPEN - LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE Carmel Valley MAD – Provide interim landscape maintenance on a month to month basis for the Carmel Valley Maintenance in accordance with quote provided by vendor for Fiscal Year 2017 from May 1, 2017 through June 30, 2017. Please include PO number on all invoices and email invoice to: garmstead@sandiego.gov or by U.S. mail to the billing address as shown on the PO to the ATTN: Greg Armstead. If questions, please contact Greg Armstead at 619-685-1366. Update business tax and insurance as required. WAGE REQUIREMENTS: PURCHASE ORDERS EXECUTED ON OR AFTER JANUARY 1, 2015 By performing the services detailed in this purchase order, Contractor is entering into a contract with the City. Contractor certifies that he or she is aware of the wage provisions described herein and shall comply with such provisions before commencing services. A. PREVAILING WAGES. Pursuant to San Diego Municipal Code section 22.3019, construction, alteration, demolition, repair and maintenance work performed under this Contract is subject to State prevailing wage laws. For construction work performed under this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$25,000 and for alteration, demolition, repair and maintenance work performed under this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$25,000 and for alteration, demolition, repair and maintenance work performed under this Contract to the requirements listed below. This requirement is in addition to the requirement listed below. This requirement is not san Diego Municipal Code sections 22.420 through 22.4245. Contractor must determine which per diem rate is highest for each classification of work (i.e. Prevailing Wage Rate or Living Wage pursuant to San Diego Municipal Code sections 22.420 through 22.4245. Contractor must determine which per diem rate is highest for each classification of work (i.e. Prevailing Wage Rate or Living Wage applies to workers who are not subject to Prevailing Wage Rates. 1. Compliance with Prevailing Yage Requirements. Pursuant to sections 1720 throug	DEPT OPEN - LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE Carmel Valley MAD – Provide interim landscape maintenance on a month to month basis for the Carmel Valley Maintenance in accordance with quote provided by vendor for Fiscal Year 2017 from May 1, 2017 through June 30, 2017. Please include PO number on all invoices and email invoice to: garmstead@sandiego.gov or by U.S. mail to the billing address as shown on the PO to the ATTN: Greg Amstead. If questions, please contact Greg Armstead at 619-685-1366. Update business tax and insurance as required. WAGE REQUIREMENTS: PURCHASE ORDERS EXECUTED ON OR AFTER JANUARY 1, 2015 By performing the services detailed in this purchase order, Contractor is entering into a contract with the City. Contractor certifies that he or she is aware of the wage provisions described herein and shall comply with such provisions before commencing services. A. PREVAILING WAGES. Pursuant to San Diego Municipal Code section 22.3019, construction, alteration, demolition, repair and maintenance work performed under this Contract is subject to State prevailing wage laws. For construction work performed under this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$25,000 and for alteration, demony with State prevailing wage laws including, but not limited to, the requirements listed below. This requirement is in addition to the requirements provided by the contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with State prevailing wage pursuant to San Diego Municipal Code sections 22.4201through 22.4245. Contractor must determine which per diem rate is highest for each classification of work (i.e. Prevailing Vage Rates. 1. Compliance with Prevailing Wage Requirements. Pursuant to san die subcontractors shall comply with State provided to sections 1720 through 1861 of the California Labor Code, the Contractor and its subcontractors shall end workers who perform work under this Contract and this subcontractor shall alm sure that all workers who perform work under this Contract are paid not less than the prevailing rate of per diem wag	DEPT OPEN - LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE Garmel Valley MAD — Provide interim landscape maintenance on a month to month basis for the Carmel Valley Maintenance in accordance with quote provided by vendor for Fiscal Year 2017 from May 1, 2017 through June 30, 2017. Please include PO number on all invoices and email invoice to: garmstead@sandiego.gov or by U.S. mail to the billing address as shown on the PO to the ATTN. Greg Armstead. If questions, please contact Greg Armstead at 619-685-1366. Update business tax and insurance as required. WAGE REQUIREMENTS: PURCHASE ORDERS EXECUTED ON OR AFTER JANUARY 1, 2015 By performing the services detailed in this purchase order, Contractor is entering into a contract with the City. Contractor certifies that he or she is aware of the wage provisions described herein and shall comply with such provisions before commencing services. A. PREVAILING WAGES. Pursuant to San Diego Municipal Code section 22.3019, construction, alteration, demolition, repair and maintenance work performed under this Contract city is subject to State prevailing wage laws. For construction work performed under this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$25,000 and for alteration, demolition, repair and maintenance work performed under this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$25,000 and for interactor and its subcontractors shall comply with State prevailing wage laws including, but not limited to, the requirements listed below. This requirement is in addition to the requirement post pay and the highest of the two rates to their employees. Living Wage pursuant to 5an Diego Municipal Code sections 22.4201 through 122.4245. Contractor must determine which per cliem rate is highest for each classification of work (i.e. Prevailing Wage Rates. 1. Compliance with Prevailing Wage Retaes. 1. Compliance with Prevailing Wage Retaes. 1. Compliance with Prevailing Wage Retaes. 1. Compliance with Prevailing Wage Requirements. Pursuant to sections 1720 through 1861 of the California Labor Code, the Contractor and its subcontrac	DEPT OPEN - LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE Carmel Valley MAD - Provide interim landscape maintenance on a month to month basis for the Carmel Valley Maintenance in accordance with quote provided by vendor for Fiscal Year 2017 from May 1, 2017 through June 30, 2017. Please include PO number on all invoices and email invoice to: garmstead@sandiego.gov or by U.S. mail to the billing address as shown on the PO to the ATTN: Greg Armstead. If questions, please contact Greg Armstead at 619-685-1366. Update business tax and insurance as required. WAGE REQUIREMENTS: PURCHASE ORDERS EXECUTED ON OR AFTER JANUARY 1, 2015 By performing the services detailed in this purchase order, Contractor is entering into a contract with the City. Contractor certifies that he or she is aware of the wage provisions described herein and shall comply with such provisions before commencing services. A. PREVAILING WAGES. Pursuant to San Diego Municipal Code section 22.3019, construction, alteration, demolition, repair and maintenance work performed under this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$25,000 and for alteration, demolition, repair and maintenance work performed under this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$25,000 and for alteration, demolition, repair and maintenance work performed under this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$25,000 and for alteration, demolition, state prevailing wage laws including, but not limited to, the requirements listed below. This requirement is in addition to the requirement to pay Living Wage pursuant to \$5 an Diego Municipal Code sections \$22,401 through 22,4245. Contractor must determine which per diem rate is highest for each classification of work (i.e. Prevailing Wage Rate), and pay the highest of the leve rates to their employees. Living Wage applies to workers who are not subject to Prevailing Wage Rate), and pay the highest of the Rote rate of the requirements. Pursuant to sections 1720 through 1861 of the California Labor Code, the Contractor and its subcontractors shall ensure that all workers who perform

IMPORTANT!

To ensure prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipments and invoices; all invoices must be directed to 'Billing Contact person at Bill-To address listed above

SEE LAST PAGE FOR TOTAL



City of San Diego PURCHASE ORDER

PO No. 4500090296

Date: 06/07/2017

Page 2 of 3

them available to any intersected party upon request 1.2. The wage rates determined by the DIR refer to expendent dates. If the published wage rate does not refer to a prodetermined wage rate to the peak dark the expenition of the file of this Contract. The published wage shall be in which for the file of this Contract. The published wage shall be in which for the file of this Contract. The published wage shall be in which for the file of this Contract. The published wage expiration of the published wage rate and the prodetermined wage rate is on file with the DIR, such prodetermined wage rate shall become effective or in the file tolding be explanted and and fast apply to publication. If the prodetermined wage rate shall become effective or in the file tolding the explanted and and fast apply to publication. If the prodetermined wage rate shall become effective or in the file tolding the published wage rate, if the publication. If the prodetermined wage rate, and the published wage rate, if the star of such predetermined wage rates on the contract. comply with California shador Code section 1775 in the event a worker is gail dess than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is enroplyed. This shall be an addition to any other California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping socurate spaylel secolors, verifying and centrifying perol records, and making them available for respective, Contractor, that require the start of the contractor was a subcontractors shall somely well centred to the product was the City's web-based Labor Compliance Pragram. Contractor is not executed by the contractor of the subcontractors with action to explain the contractor of the subcontractors with action to explain the contractor of the subcontractors with action to explain the contract of the subcontractors with action to explain the contract of the subcontractors with action to explain the contract of the subcontractors with action to explain the contract of the subcontractors of the s	ine#	Item ID/Description	Del.Date Qu	antity/UM	Unit Price	Extended Price
12. The wage mates determined by the DRI refer to expiration disten. If the published wage rate does not refer to a prodeformined wage rate to be paid after the expiration date, then the published rate of wage the published wage refer to the published rate of wage that the published wage refer and wage refer to the published rate of wage that refers to a predefermined wage rate was refer as that hencere effective on the date following the published wage rate and the predefermined wage rate is one or more effective on the date following the separation date and shall apply to publication. If the predefermined wage rate was to so or orms additional expiration dises with additional prodefermined wage rates, which pagaristion dises occur during the life of this contract, each successive predefermined wage rate was for some or more additional expiration dises with additional prodefermined wage rates, which pagaristion dises occur during the life of this Contract, auch wage rate shall apply to the balance of the Contract. 2. Perhalters of Violations. Contracts and is also during the life of this Contract, auch wage rate shall apply to the balance of the Contract. 2. Perhalters of Violations. Contracts and is also during the life of this Contract, auch wage rate shall apply to the balance of the Contract. 2. Perhalters of Violations. Contracts and is authoritations shall comply with Collional Lation Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping making the available for ingestion. Contracts critics shall comply with Collional Lation Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping making the available for ingestion. Contracts and its subcontractors and shall comply with effect of the production and its authoritations shall comply with effect of the production and the subcontractors will activate the records specified in Lation Code section 1774. 4. Approximac. Contractor and its authoritations was also comply with effect of the purpose of the subcontractors will activate the record specified in Lation Code sect		them available to any interested party upon request.				
to be paid after the expiration date. them the published rate of wage shall be in reflect for the file of the Contract. If the published wage rate reflects to a prostdenimed wage rate to become effective upon rate is on file with the DR, such presedemined wage rate to become effective upon rate is on file with the DR, such presedemined wage rate is abail become effective on the date following the expiration date and shall apply to this Contract in the same manner as if it had been published in eaid publication. If the president make wage rate is easy to the contract cach as accessive predetermined wage rate is hall apply to the Contract cach successive predetermined wage rate is hall apply to this Contract cach successive predetermined wage rate is hall apply to this Contract on the same and the predetermined wage rates engine during the life of the file of the same of such predetermined wage rates engine during the life of the same of such predetermined wage rates engine during the life of the same of such predetermined wage rates engine during the life of the same of such predetermined wage rates engine during the life of the same of such predetermined wage rates engine during the life of the same of such predetermined wage rates engine during the life of the same of such predetermined wage rates engine and wage rates in the same of the predetermined wage rates engine and wage rates			dates.			
shall be in effect for the file of this Contract. If the published wage rate nutries to a proteinment wage rate to and the proteinment wage rate is expendent to a proteinment wage rate and the proteinment wage rate is expendent wage rate and the proteinment wage rate is expendent wage rate in the proteinment wage rate rate and shall apply to this Contract in the same manner as if it had been published in said publication. If the proteinment wage rate refres to one or more additional expiration dates with additional preteinment wage rates, and the proteinment wage rates wage rates. If the proteinment wage rates wage rates in the proteinment wage rates wage rates and the proteinment wage rates wage rates. If the last of such predeferment wage rates expirate or the date following the supiration cate of the provious wage rates as the protein of the said of such predeferment wage rates expirate or the date following the supiration cate of the provious wage rate if the last of such predeferment wage rates expirate or the contract. Comply with Calfornia Labor Code section 1720 to this Contract. Comply with Calfornia Labor Code section 1720 – 1801. 3. Payord Records. Contractors and is subcontractors shall comply with a contract payord records, verifying and cartifying payorli records and awage rates and an advantage of the wage of the payorli records. And awage rates are payorli records, verifying and cartifying payorli records to the Chy. Contractors and that subcontractors had also formit in the records specified payorli records to the Chy. Contractor and their subcontractors was the subcontractors with a size formit and the payorli records to the Chy. Contractor and their subcontractors with a size formit and the payorli records to the Chy. Contractor and their subcontractors with records that the held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1775. In the contract of the payorli records of their subcontractors was also formit by which was a payorli or the payorli records of the payorl						
rate refers to a procedermined wage rate to become effective upon explaints of the published wage rate of the procedermined wage rate sets on file with the DR, such procedermined wage rate shall become on the with the DR, such procedermined wage rate shall become of the published on the published wage rate shall become of the published on the published in said publication. If the precisermined wage rate refers to one or more additional explaints and additional precisermined wage rates, which expiration dates occur during the life of this Contract, each successive predictermined wage rates expires during the life of this Contract. 2. Penalties for Violations. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with Collisions. Contracts and line play to the basined of the Contract. 2. Penalties for Violations. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with Collisions. Contracts and the published of the Contract and the published penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1861. 3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with Collisions. Contracts and subcontractors shall comply with Collisions. Contracts and the published penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1861. 3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with Collisions. Labor Code sections 1720 – 1861. 3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with Collisions and the collisions of the collisions o		to be paid after the expiration date, then the published rate of	wage			
expiration of the published wage rate and the precisemmed wage rate is on file with the DR, such precisemmed set shall become effective on the caste following the expiration date and shall apply to this Contract on the same manner as if it has been published in said additional expiration dates with additional predetermined wage rate, which expiration dates out additional predetermined wage rate and additional expiration dates out and still apply to this Contract con the date following the expiration dates occur during the file of this Contract, each successive predetermined wage rate ahall apply to this Contract on the date following the expiration date of the provision stage rate. If the date following the expiration date of the provision stage rate, if the substitution of the contract of the date following the expiration date of the provision stage rate of the work and provided the contract of t		shall be in effect for the life of this Contract. If the published wa	age			
on file with the DIR, such predetermined wage rate shall become effective on the date following the expiration date and shall apply to this Contract in the same marrier as if it had been published in said shall apply to this Contract in the same marrier as if it had been published in said shall apply the provision dates occur during the life of this Contract, such suscessive predetermined wage rate shall apply to this Contract, such suscessive predetermined wage rate shall apply to this Contract on the date following the expiration date of the previous wage rate. If the last of sust predetermined wage rate shall apply to this Contract on the date following the expiration date of the previous wage rate. If the last of sust predetermined wage rate shall apply to this Contract on the date following the expiration date of the contract of		rate refers to a predetermined wage rate to become effective u	ıpon			
effective on the date following the exprisation date and shall apply to this Contract in the same mammer as if it had been published in said publication. If the predefermined wage rate refers to one or more expression of the publication of t		expiration of the published wage rate and the predetermined v	vage rate is			
this Contract in the same mainer as it had been published in said publication. If the predestrained wage trate frost so one or more additional expiration dates with additional predestrained wage rates, which expanden dates out during the life of this Contract, such date following the expiration dates out during the life of this Contract, such date following the expiration date of the provious wage rate, if the last of such predestrained wage rates expire during the life of this Contract, such wage rate shall apply to the balance of the Contract. 2. Penalties for Violation. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker is the worker is employed. The shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code section 1720—1801. 3. Payrol Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payrol records, verying and centrying payroll records, supply records on the subcontractors shall such weekly cartiful payroll records, such as subcontractors shall such weekly cartiful payroll records, such as subcontractors shall such weekly cartiful payroll records on the subcontractors shall such weekly cartiful payroll records on the lot of the City. Contractor and their abcontractoricity) shall also furnish the Commissioner in the namer equired in Labor Code section 1771. 4. Appearliese. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1775, 1777 and and 1777. Contractor is the Commissioner in the namer equired in Labor Code sections 1775, 1774. 4. Appearliese. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1775, 1777 and and 1777. A 4. Appearliese. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1776, 1777 and 1777, 77 5. Working Hours. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Requi		on file with the DIR, such predetermined wage rate shall become	me			
publication. If the prodetermined wage rate refers to one or more additional expiration dates with additional predetermined wage rates, which expiration dates occur during the file of this Contract, each successive protectermined wage rates that algory by this Contract on the last of such predetermined wage rates and apply to the Solidare on the Contract. 2. Penalties for Violations. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with Collifornia Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker is paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other than the worker is employed. This shall be additionable to a subcontractors and the subcontractors and its subcontractors and its subcontractors and its subcontractors and the subcontractors and the subcontractors and the subcontractors and the subcontractors with the records specified in Labor Code section 1778. For additional and 1777. Contenting the responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1773. For and 1777. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors shall comply with accurate the provision of the provisions is 1810 through 1815. including but not limited to: () restrict working hours on public works contracts		effective on the date following the expiration date and shall ap	ply to			
additional expiration dates with additional predetermined wage rates, which expiration dates occur during the life of this Contract on the date following the expiration date of the previous wage rate. If the last of such predetermined wage rates shall apply to this Contract on the date following the expiration date of the previous wage rate. If the last of such predetermined wage rates expires cluring the life of the last of such predetermined wage rates expires cluring the life of the last of such predetermined wage rates or the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker is pail less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1861. 3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with experiment of the subcontractors of a subcontractor of the subcontractors and the subcontractors and making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors to allow contributes of the subcontractors of allowing with section 1775. Contractor and its subcontractors of allowing with section 1775. Contractor and its subcontractors of all subcontractors when the contribute of the contribute o		this Contract in the same manner as if it had been published in	n said			
which expiration dates occur during the life of this Contract, each successive predetermined waye rate shall apply to this Contract on the date following the supiration date of the previous wage rate. If the last of such predetermined wage rates expired to the date of the last of such predetermined wage rates expired curing the life of this comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker in paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalities allowed under Labor Code section 1776 in the event a worker in paid less than the provailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalities allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1881. 3. Payrol Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall expire with the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalities allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1881. 3. Payrol Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall expire the expire its subcontractors shall expire the expire its subcontractors shall allowed the complex shall be contracted to the subcontractor shall be contracted in the subcontractor shall be contracted with social shall be contracted and subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1775, 1775 and 1777. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 180 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, interested to se		publication. If the predetermined wage rate refers to one or m	ore			
successive predetermined wage rate shall apply to this Contract on the date following the expiration date of the previous wage rate. If the last of such predetermined wage rates expires during the life of this Contract, such wage rate shall apply to the ballence of the Contract. Contract, such wage rate shall apply to the ballence of the Contract. Cornell of the contract of the		additional expiration dates with additional predetermined wage	e rates,			
date following the expiration date of the previous wage rate. If the last of such predetermined wage rates expired uring the life of this Contract, such wage rate shall apply to the balance of the Contract. 2. Penalties for Violations. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker is pold less than providing with the contract of the		which expiration dates occur during the life of this Contract, ea	ach			
last of such predetermined wage rate saylines during the life of this Contract, such wage rate shall apply to the balance of the Contract. 2. Penalities for Violations. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776 in the event is worker is paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be an addition to any st. 170-181. 3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776. Horizonta shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776. Horizonta shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776. Horizontar and its subcontractors shall some shall comply with the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor and its subcontractors shall somely its subcontractors shall somely with excited the contractor shall record shall record in the City's web-based Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Code section shall comply with the City's web-based Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Code section 1777 fair and 1777. Concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors which comply with Code section 1776 directly of the Code section 1776 directly of the Labor Code section 1776. The Code section 1776 directly of the		successive predetermined wage rate shall apply to this Contra	ct on the			
Contract, such wage rate shall apply to the balance of the Contract. 2. Penalties for Violations. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker is paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1881. 3. Payural Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with california contractors and its subcontractors shall comply with california contractors and propriets of the subcontractors and its sub		date following the expiration date of the previous wage rate. If	the			
2. Penalties for Violations. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker is paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720—1881. California Labor Code section 1776, without penalty requires keeping accurate payoril records, verifying and certifying payoril records, and making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors is also shall be payoril records contine via the City's web-based Labor Code section 2 payoril records contine via the City's web-based Labor Code section 2 payoril records contine via the City's web-based Labor Code section 2 payoril records of the City. Contractor and their subcontractor(s) shall also furnish the City's web-based and their subcontractor(s) shall also furnish the Code section 2 payoril records and their subcontractors with contractor and subcontractors of the contractor and subcontractors of the contractor and subcontractors with sections 1777. 5, 1777. 5, 1777. 6, 1777. 6, 1777. 6, 1777. 6 and 1777. 7, concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor with sections 1779. 6, 1777. 6, 1		last of such predetermined wage rates expires during the life of	of this			
comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker is paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or carf in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1861. 3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records, and subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors is also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors is also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors is shall subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the City. Contractor and their subcontractors [9] shall also forms in the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1777.6 and 1777.7. Concerning the responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1771.5, 1775. and 1777.7. To and 1777.7. Concerning the responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1771.5, 1775. and 1777.7. To and 1777.7. To concerning the contractors and subcontractors with sections 1771.5, 1775. and 1777.7. To and 1777.7. To concerning the contractors of pay, and (by specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of 250 per worker per day for each day the work of pay and comply hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay, and (b) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of 325 per worker per day for each day the work of pay and complete the provisions for Subcontractors of Subcontractors of Subcontr		Contract, such wage rate shall apply to the balance of the Cor	tract.			
paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1861. 3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payrol records, verthing and certifying payrol records, and making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors of the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit conflict payroll records to the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit conflict payroll records to the City. Contractor and their subcontractors's shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1777.6 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1777.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7, concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7, an		Penalties for Violations. Contractor and its subcontractors s	shall			
the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1861. 3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records, and making them available to inspection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors shall soft payroll records on online via subcontractors shall soft payroll records on online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor and its subcontractors shall soft private the city's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible to City's web-based Labor Code section 1776 Citricaty to the Labor Code section 1776. Indicate the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Code section 1776. Indicate the records specified in Labor Code section 1777. Shall comply with California Labor Code section 1777. Shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1775. Tyr7. Shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1776. Order the sections 1777. Shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1776. Order the sections 1777. Shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1781 to though 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contractor to eight hours a day and forly hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated an roles than 17 the times the basic rate of pay, and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of 325 per worker per day to times the basic rate of pay, and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of 325 per worker per day to times the basic rate of pay, and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractor call of the section 3700 of the candidate the subcontractor of Subcontracts. C		comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a	worker is			
the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1861. 3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with Calliornia Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records, and making them available to in inspection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors shall script payroll records on all the City's web-based Labor Complaine. Program. Contractor is responsible to City's web-based Labor Complaine. Program. Contractor is responsible to City's web-based Labor Complaine. Program. Contractor is responsible to City's web-based Labor Code section 1776. Birchicky to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1777. In Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with Calliornia Labor Code section 1777. Promerting the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for the complaine of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. To comerting the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall comply with Calliornia Labor Code sections 1781 of though 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forly hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are comprensived at not less than 1 with the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of 325 per worker per day for each day webliction of Calliornia Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 8. Required Provisions of Subcontracts Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. Callifornia Labor Code section 3700 for trace they enter into with a subcontractor. Callifornia Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensati		paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in	which			
3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires Keeping accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records, and making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors ball submit weekly certified payroll records online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the City. Contractor and their subcontractors of the City of Code section 1776. In 1776 directly to the Lator Code section 1776. In 1776 directly to the Lator Code section 1776. In 1776 directly to the Lator Code section 1776. In 1776 directly to the Lator Code section 1776. In 1776 directly to the Lator Code section 1776. In 1777. General representation of the Payrol Record Code section 1777. In 1776 directly to the Lator Code section 1776. In 1777. General representation 1776. In 1777. Concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.5, 1777.6, and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to. (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 17 times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors 1610 through 1815. et al. (ii) the professionals and subcontractors 1610 through 1815. et al. (iii) the Working Hours of California Labor Code section 1810 through 1815. et al. (iii) the Working Hours of the Work		the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other				
California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll records, werlying and certifying payroll records, and making them available for inspecien. Contractor shall require its subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records online via the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1777.5.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7		applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720	– 1861 .			
accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records, and making them available for inspecion. Contractor shall require its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors solution certified payroll records to the City. Contractor and their subcontractor(s) shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1777.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractor is the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1777.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5. 1777.6 and 1777.7.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1777.5. 1777.6 and 1777.7.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1777.5. 1777.6 and 1777.7. 6. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1177.5. 1777.6 and 1777.6 and subcontractors with sections 1177.5. 1777.6 and 1777.6 and subcontractors with sections 1177.5. 1777.6 and subcontractors on the section 1771.7. 6. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1777.5. 1777.6 and subcontractors on the section 1771.6 and 1775.6 and 1775.6 and 1775.7 and		3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall co	mply with			
making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors alone comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the City. Contractor and their subcontractoris (shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Code section 1777.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1777.7.7.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be helid responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 17.6.1.7.7.7 and 1777.7.7.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. Including but not limited for (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a vex, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay, and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contracts they enter into with a subcontractor. Contracts they enter into with a subcontractor. Contract contract they enter into with a subcontractor. Contract or had included at a minimum a copy of the following provisions of Section 3700 to the California Labor Code section 1810 through 1861. 7. Labor Co		California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires	keeping			
making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors alone comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the City. Contractor and their subcontractoris (shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Code section 1777.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1777.7.7.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be helid responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 17.6.1.7.7.7 and 1777.7.7.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. Including but not limited for (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a vex, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay, and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contracts they enter into with a subcontractor. Contracts they enter into with a subcontractor. Contract contract they enter into with a subcontractor. Contract or had included at a minimum a copy of the following provisions of Section 3700 to the California Labor Code section 1810 through 1861. 7. Labor Co		accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll record	ls, and			
subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors by abouth weekly certified payroll records online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the City. Contractor and their subcontractor(s) shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1771.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its bid contractor in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comphy with California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concenting the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7.7.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7.7.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections in the contract of the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 7. S. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1775. Including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forly hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 8. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor hall include at a minimum a copy of the following profession of Subcontracts. Contractor hall include at a minimum a copy of the following professions of Section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the paymen						
the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payorli records to the City. Contractor and their subcontractor(s) shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7.7.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forly hours a vew, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisione in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor of S25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisione in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor of S25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more for Subcontractor. Contractor of contractor of the compliance of S25 per worker per day for each day the very enter the work of this California Labor Code section 370 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor conflicts that 1 am aware of the provisions of Section 370 of the Califo		subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor a	nd its			
for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the City. Contractor and their subcontractors) shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4. 4. Apprentiose. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: () restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forly hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 17½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1871, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 17775, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1881 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 1870 is required to secure the payment of compensation of the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract. 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when pay		subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records on	line via			
City. Contractor and their subcontractor(s) shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Codes specified in Labor Code section 1776. In Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 154 times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1776, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1809 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Cartification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code sections 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor cartifics that 1 am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor cartifics that 1 am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensations of the tode,		the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor	is responsible			
records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forly hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 17½ times the basis rate of pay; and (ii) specify pennalises to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1871, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1776, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 1870 is required to secure the payment of compensation of the provisions of the contract, Contractor certifies that "1 am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 in the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract. 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll		for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records	to the			
Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forly hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of 252 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code sections 1717, 1771, 1775, 1776, 17775, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that 1 am aware of the provisions of that code, and 1 will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract. 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other govern		City. Contractor and their subcontractor(s) shall also furnish th	e			
4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5., 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5. 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day of reach day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contraction in accordance with California Labor Code section 1870 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and livil comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract. 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, that underpayment(s) have occurred		records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the La	abor			
California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 17775, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1881. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and 1 will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract. 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have courred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting IMPORT		Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1	771.4.			
employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.5 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 11½ times the basic rate of pay, and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that 1 ma ware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that 1 ma ware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that 1 ma ware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for worker's compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract. 8. Labor Com		4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply	y with			
employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 11½ times the basic rate of pay, and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 180 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that 1 an aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract. 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have courred. For quesitions or assistance, please contact the Ci		California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 col	ncerning the			
1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours, Contractor and subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract. 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have cocurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL		employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be he	ld			
5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forly hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 115 times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1811. 1, 1771. 1, 1775, 1776, 1777. 1, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract. Contractor certifies that "1 am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are deliquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL		responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sec	ctions			
California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penaltites to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771, 1, 1775, 1776, 17775, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of 18th acode, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract.* 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract apayments when payroll records are deliniquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity, or other governmental entity, or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL		1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7.				
limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code sections 1711, 1771, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "1 am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract. 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity and underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL		Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors shall comply	y with			
eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1866 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract. 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL		California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including to	out not			
excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 17775, 1716, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL		limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to	0			
basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/		eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours wor	ked in			
professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract. 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting SEE LAST PAG IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL		excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1	½ times the			
the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771. 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental enti		basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on d	esign			
violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting **MEDICAL STAND RESIDENT PAGE **IMPORTANT!** **SEE LAST PAGE **IMPORTANT!** **SEE LAST PAGE **IMPORTANT!** **SEE LAST PAGE **FOR TOTAL**						
6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract.* 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity, or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL						
minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1775, 1777, 1776, 1777, 1777, 1776, 1777		violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815.				
into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting SEE LAST PAG IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL		Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall inclined	ude at a			
1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting **IMPORTANT!** SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL**		minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract the	y enter			
7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting stes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ SEE LAST PAG IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL		into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771			I	
California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting **IMPORTANT!* SEE LAST PAG IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL		into with a subcontractor. Camornia Labor Code Sections 1771	, 1771.1,			
compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting tes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ SEE LAST PAG IMPORTANT!		1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861.				
certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting stes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ SEE LAST PAG IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL		1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accor	dance with			
California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAG IMPORTANT!		1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accor	dance with			
liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL		1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accor California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the p	dance with payment of			
liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL		 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accorn California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the propensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Compensation. 	dance with payment of Contractor			
accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL		1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accor California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the p compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, C certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the contract of the provisions of Section 3700 of the provision 3700 of the provision 3700 of the provision 3700 of the provision 3700 of the p	dance with payment of Contractor he			
provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting tes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL		1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordalifornia Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the process compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Coertifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insurance."	dance with payment of Contractor he ured against			
Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL		1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordalifornia Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the prompensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Coertifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insuliability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insuran	dance with nayment of contractor he ured against ce in			
8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL		1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in according California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the proper compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of California Labor Code which require every employer to be insuliability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insuran accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply	dance with nayment of contractor he ured against ce in with such			
Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL		1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordifornia Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the proceed to secure the provisions of Section 3700 of the certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insuliability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurant accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply provisions before commencing the performance of the work of	dance with nayment of contractor he ured against ce in with such			
contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL		1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in according California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the procession of its employees and by signing this Contract, Coertifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insuliability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurant accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply provisions before commencing the performance of the work of Contract."	dance with payment of contractor he ured against ce in with such this			
inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL		1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordalifornia Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the procession of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contracts and the provisions of Section 3700 of California Labor Code which require every employer to be insuliability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurant accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply provisions before commencing the performance of the work of Contract."	dance with payment of contractor he ured against ce in with such this pampliance			
established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL		1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Coertifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of California Labor Code which require every employer to be insuliability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insuran accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply provisions before commencing the performance of the work of Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Co Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will were compensation of the contract of the contract of the contract.	dance with vayment of contractor he ured against ce in with such this compliance			
entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting etes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL		1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accord California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the perfect compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Coetifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insuliability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurant accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply provisions before commencing the performance of the work of Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Coeprogram authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will we contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deep	dance with vayment of contractor he ured against ce in with such this compliance withhold med			
please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting tes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL		1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accord California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the proceeding of its employees and by signing this Contract, certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insuliability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurant accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply provisions before commencing the performance of the work of Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Contract in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will we contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deelinadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has be	dance with payment of contractor he pred against ce in with such this compliance withhold med peen			
SEE LAST PAG IMPORTANT! FOR TOTAL		1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accord California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the percompensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of California Labor Code which require every employer to be insuliability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insuran accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply provisions before commencing the performance of the work of Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Corpogram authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will we contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or dee inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has be established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity.	dance with nayment of contractor he ured against ce in with such this compliance withhold med peen ental			
IMPORTANT! FOR TOTAL		1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accord California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the procession of its employees and by signing this Contract, Certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of to California Labor Code which require every employer to be insuliability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insuran accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply provisions before commencing the performance of the work of Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Corporar authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will we contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or dee inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has be established after an investigation by the City or other governmentity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or a	dance with vayment of contractor he ured against ce in with such this compliance withhold med been ental ssistance,			
TORTOTAL	otes: Tr	1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the performance of the secure the performance of the provisions of Section 3700 of California Labor Code which require every employer to be insuliability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insuran accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply provisions before commencing the performance of the work of Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or dee inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has be established after an investigation by the City or other governmentity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or a please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contract.	dance with vayment of contractor he ured against ce in with such this ompliance vithhold med open eental ssistance, tracting	rchasing/		
TORTOTAL	rtes: Tr	1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the performance of the secure the performance of the provisions of Section 3700 of California Labor Code which require every employer to be insuliability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insuran accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply provisions before commencing the performance of the work of Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or dee inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has be established after an investigation by the City or other governmentity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or a please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contract.	dance with vayment of contractor he ured against ce in with such this ompliance vithhold med open eental ssistance, tracting	rchasing/	SEE LA	ST PAG
ensure prompt payments. PO # must appear on all shipments and invoices: all invoices must be	tes: Tr	1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accord California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the percompensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insuliability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurant accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply provisions before commencing the performance of the work of Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Contract. The City has its own Labor Contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or dee inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has be established after an investigation by the City or other governmentity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or a please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contract.	dance with vayment of contractor he ured against ce in with such this ompliance vithhold med open eental ssistance, tracting	rchasing/		
		1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accord California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Coertifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of California Labor Code which require every employer to be insuliability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insuran accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply provisions before commencing the performance of the work of Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Corporar authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will we contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or dee inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has established after an investigation by the City or other governmentity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or a please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Commercial Conditions of this Purchase Order are available.	dance with hayment of contractor he ured against ce in with such this empliance vithhold med been ental ssistance, tracting able at http://sandiego.gov/pur			



City of San Diego PURCHASE ORDER

PO No. 4500090296

Date: 06/07/2017

Page 3 of 3

9. is co in P po co S is	repartment at 619-236-6000. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the ublic Contract Code, or engage in the performance of any contract for ublic work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless urrently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to ection 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "[i]t not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to		
iss a a for for one sum of the su	ubmit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and rofessions Code or by Section 10164 or 2103.5 of the Public Contract ode, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work ursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded." 9.1 A Contractor's inadvertent error in listing a subcontractor who not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds or considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the plowing apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid pening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the ubcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee pecified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is eplaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract ode section 4107. 9.2 A contract entered into with any contractor or subcontractor in lolation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to ancellation, provided that a contract for public work shall not be nilawful, void, or voidable solely due to the failure of the awarding ody, contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements if section 1725.5 of this section. 3. By performing services detailed in this purchase order, Contractor certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used in this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance in the Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide roof of registration to the City upon request. 1. Living Wages. This Contract is subject to the City's Living Wage inclinance (LWO), codified at SDMC sections 22.4221 through 22.4245. Two requires payment of minimum hourly wage rates and other benefits neless an exemption applies. SDMC sections 22.4225 requires each ontractor for lill out and file a living wage certification with the ity Manager within thirty (30) days of Award of the Contract. LWO wage and health benefit rates are adjusted a	ihe	
**** Ite	em completely delivered		